MANUAL • Subject to alteration! Version: December 2018
ipf electronic gmbh • Rosmarter Allee 14 • 58762 Altena │ Tel +49 2351 9365-0 • Fax +49 2351 9365-19 │ info@ipf-electronic.com • www.ipf-electronic.com  1
Original operating Instructions for the safety relay for safety
light curtains
AO000299
Table of contents
Symbol and Notes Statement Page 2
General Notes Page 3

declares hereby that the following product:
product description:  safety switching device for electro-sensitive protective devices
type designation:      AO000299
conforms to the following European Standards:
EMC Directive:  2014/30/EU
Machinery Directive:   2006/42/EC
RoHS Directive:  2011/65/EU
Basis of testing:  DIN EN ISO 13849-1 :2008
  DIN EN 62061 :2013
  DIN EN 60947-5-1 :2010
  DIN EN 60204-1 :2009
  DIN EN ISO 13850 :2008
  DIN EN 50178 :1998
  DIN EN61508-1 :2011
The product has been validated by the following testing institutes:
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Alboinstraße 56
D - 12103 Berlin
Name of the documentation representative: Jörg Hesse
Adress of the documentation representative: see adress of the manufacturer
Lüdenscheid, 20.04.2016
                         Jörg Hesse
 quality management representative
This declaration confirms the conformity of the mentioned directives but does not comprise any guarantee
of the product characteristics. The safety directives of the product documentation are to be considered.
  MANUAL • Subject to alteration! Version: December 2018
ipf electronic gmbh • Rosmarter Allee 14 • 58762 Altena │ Tel +49 2351 9365-0 • Fax +49 2351 9365-19 │ info@ipf-electronic.com • www.ipf-electronic.com  16